Deputy Marshal William "Bill" A. Von Strohe Jr. (1936-2016)

Bill was born June 13, 1936 in Kenton County to William A. and Dorothy (Warnold) Von Strohe, Sr. He attended grade school and high school in northern Kentucky and participated heavily in baseball and church choir and plays.



After high school, Bill joined the United States Army as the Vietnam conflict was building. He returned to his home and joined the Ft. Thomas Police Department. He also served in the Southgate Police Department. By 1975, he was United Stated Deputy Marshal and retired from there during the 1990s. After which, he joined Campbell County as their Safety Director for Campbell County. While serving as such, he set up the Community Corrections Program for Campbell County. He finally retired after decades of service to his country and community.

Marshal Von Strohe was a member of St. John's United Church of Christ, the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #10, and Syrian Shrine in Cincinnati. He was President of the Southgate Masonic Lodge.

Marshal Von Strohe passed away on October 27, 2016 at St. Elizabeth Healthcare in Fort Thomas at the age of 80.

He is survived by his wife, Lois (Sprotts) Von Strohe, his brothers, Edward Von Strohe, Roger (Kathy) Von Strohe, and his sister, Phyllis Von Strohe.

Visitation will be from 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 1, 2016 at St John's United Church of Christ in Newport. A funeral ceremony will be held at 1:00 p.m. Entombment will take place in the Evergreen Cemetery in Southgate.

Memorials are suggested to the St. Johns United Church of Christ, 415 Park Avenue Newport, KY 41071, Wood Hudson Cancer Research, 931 Isabella Street Newport, KY 41071, or the charity of your choice.